NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1982, No. 6 *

Regulations under the Public Health Act

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the Public Health Act.

Dated this 4th

day of March

, 1982.

E. E. JOHNSTON

Administrator

By His Honour's Command

P. A. E. EVERINGHAM

Chief Minister for and on behalf of

Minister for Health

AMENDMENTS OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH (NIGHT-SOIL, GARBAGE, CESSPITS, WELLS AND WATER) REGULATIONS

1. COMMENCEMENT

These Regulations shall come into operation on the commencement of the Public Health Amendment Act 1981.

2. SCHEDULE

The Public Health (Night-soil, Garbage, Cesspits, Wells and Water) Regulations are amended as set out in the Schedule.

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 12 MAR 1982.

Public Health (Night-Soil, Garbage, Cesspits, Wells and Water) Regulations

SCHEDULE

Regulation 2

Provision	Amendment	
	omit	substitute
Regulations 4, 6, 7, 11, 12 and 13	"an Inspector" (wherever occurring)	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 14	"An Inspector"	"A Health Surveyor"
Regulation 16(1)	"an Inspector"	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 36	"Inspectors"	"Health Surveyors"
Regulation 38	"An Inspector"	"A Health Surveyor'
Regulation 58(d)	"an Inspector"	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 60	"an Inspector"	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 63	"An Inspector"	"A Health Surveyor'
Regulation 64	"an Inspector"	"a Health Surveyor"